TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
02/03/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENCORE ORTHOPEDICS, INC.		02/03/1998	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENCORE ORTHOPEDICS, INC.
Street Address:	9800 Metric Blvd
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78758
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2438831	REVELATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)834-6310

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512 834-6208

Email: harry_zimmerman@reableinc.com

Correspondent Name: Harry L. Zimmerman Address Line 1: 9800 Metric Blvd

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry L. Zimmerman
Signature:	/s/ Harry L. Zimmerman
Date:	08/03/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0252

900083523

Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Merger Encore Orthopedics#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Encore Orthopedics#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0253

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 02/03/1998, 981043086 - 2830583

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ENCORE ORTHOPEDICS, INC. (Texas) WITH AND INTO ENCORE ORTHOPEDICS, INC. (Delaware)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Encore Orthopedics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Encore Orthopedics, Inc.

Delaware

Encore Orthopedies, Inc.

Texas

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Encore Orthopedics, Inc, a Delaware corporation

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Encore Orthopedics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

1

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 9800 Metric Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78758

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent entity

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign entity which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of shares	Par value per share
Encore Orthopedics, Inc. (Texas)	Common	15,000,000	\$0.01
	Preferred	5,000,000	\$1 00

EIGHTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

Executed as of the date written below.

Ç

ENCORE OR IHOPEDICS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Ned Cindrich Chief Executive Officer

ATTESTED BY:

Harry L. Zimmerman, Secretary

Dated: January 2, 1998

corp_doc\delaware.com

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 08/03/2007